
Destination city
2024

no.

2024

passengers

2024

market share

2023

no.

2023

passengers

2023

market share

London 1 1 202 960 10,72% 1 1 164 501 11,54%

Oslo 2 379 883 3,39% 2 393 268 3,90%

Milan 3 367 332 3,27% 6 277 632 2,75%

Rome 4 362 330 3,23% 8 242 706 2,40%

Frankfurt 5 339 951 3,03% 3 361 301 3,58%

Amsterdam 6 335 587 2,99% 5 283 854 2,81%

Paris 7 315 568 2,81% 4 311 791 3,09%

Copenhagen 8 300 902 2,68% 11 222 577 2,21%

Munich 9 278 851 2,49% 9 229 627 2,27%

Barcelona 10 269 745 2,40% 7 246 003 2,44%

Stockholm 11 222 391 1,98% 10 223 975 2,22%

Brussels 12 202 937 1,81% 13 177 468 1,76%

Dublin 13 196 821 1,75% 12 204 653 2,03%

Alicante 14 192 274 1,71% 16 153 087 1,52%

Eindhoven 15 187 937 1,68% 14 163 029 1,62%

Malta 16 172 447 1,54% 20 119 089 1,18%

Dortmund 17 170 489 1,52% 15 155 321 1,54%

Malaga 18 168 747 1,50% 17 147 264 1,46%

Dubai 19 160 831 1,43% 19 135 756 1,34%

Vienna 20 141 982 1,27% 18 146 524 1,45%

Manchester 21 139 639 1,24% 23 101 945 1,01%

Istanbul 22 130 680 1,16% 24 100 914 1,00%

Athens 23 130 565 1,16% 27 98 267 0,97%

Zurich 24 123 477 1,10% 21 118 948 1,18%

Larnaca 25 112 732 1,00% 33 84 427 0,84%

Other cities 4 611 759 41,11% 4 229 772 41,91%

Total 11 218 817 10 093 699

Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, February 2025

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination city 

in the fourth quarter of 2023 and 2024



Destination city
2024

no.

2024

passengers

2024

market share

2023

no.

2023

passengers

2023

market share

London 1 4 775 144 10,29% 1 4 729 706 11,44%

Oslo 2 1 613 787 3,48% 2 1 595 867 3,86%

Frankfurt 3 1 496 092 3,22% 3 1 404 746 3,40%

Milan 4 1 366 924 2,94% 5 1 037 003 2,51%

Rome 5 1 320 252 2,84% 10 858 683 2,08%

Paris 6 1 302 099 2,81% 4 1 236 431 2,99%

Amsterdam 7 1 286 666 2,77% 6 1 029 158 2,49%

Copenhagen 8 1 192 007 2,57% 12 739 874 1,79%

Barcelona 9 1 142 663 2,46% 9 876 840 2,12%

Munich 10 1 137 723 2,45% 8 907 116 2,19%

Stockholm 11 943 790 2,03% 7 995 496 2,41%

Dublin 12 786 938 1,70% 11 817 665 1,98%

Brussels 13 777 518 1,68% 14 655 214 1,59%

Alicante 14 767 042 1,65% 20 481 028 1,16%

Eindhoven 15 735 287 1,58% 13 728 018 1,76%

Malaga 16 669 332 1,44% 22 419 109 1,01%

Dortmund 17 662 900 1,43% 16 629 010 1,52%

Dubai 18 579 901 1,25% 17 501 697 1,21%

Malta 19 578 822 1,25% 27 377 923 0,91%

Vienna 20 577 776 1,24% 15 635 320 1,54%

Athens 21 517 120 1,11% 28 373 502 0,90%

Zurich 22 517 067 1,11% 21 459 055 1,11%

Istanbul 23 489 428 1,05% 32 352 014 0,85%

Manchester 24 488 674 1,05% 24 413 113 1,00%

Larnaca 25 441 400 0,95% 35 327 848 0,79%

Other cities 20 249 439 43,63% 18 754 917 45,37%

Total 46 415 791 41 336 353

Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, February 2025

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination city 

in 2023 and 2024


